Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX66040E-000AA+ -25°C to +50°C ISO Card
MAX66040K-000AA+ -25°C to +50°C Key Fob
Mechanical Drawings appear at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
6
6
0
4
0
ISO/IEC 14443 Type B-Compliant
Secure Memory
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA = -25°C to +50°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Note 1: System requirement.
Note 2: Measured from the time at which the incident field is present with strength greater than or equal to H(MIN) to the time at
which the MAX66040’s internal power-on reset signal is deasserted and the device is ready to receive a command frame.
Not characterized or production tested; guaranteed by simulation only.
Maximum Incident Magnetic Field Strength ..........141.5dBµA/m
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-25°C to +50°C
Relative Humidity ..............................................(Water Resistant)
Storage Temperature Range ...............................-25°C to +50°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
SHA-1 ENGINE
SHA-1 Computation Time tCSHA  Refer to the full data sheet. ms
EEPROM
Programming Time tPROG  9  10 ms
Endurance  NCYCLE At +25°C 200,000    cycles
Data Retention tRET  40   years
RF INTERFACE
Carrier Frequency fC (Note 1) 13.553 13.560 13.567 MHz
At +25°C, MAX66040E 110.0  137.5 Operating Magnetic Field Strength
(Note 1)
H
At +25°C, MAX66040K 123.5  137.5
dBμA/m
Power-Up Time tPOR (Note 2)   1.0 ms
M
A